

Order dt.21-12-2023

Today is fixed for SA.

Affidavit-in-chief of complainant namely, Md Khurshid Alam is filed today and he is also examined on dock.

On perusal of the entire materials on record, it appears that a prima facie case u/s 138 of NI Act is established against the accused person namely, Sukumar Adhikary. Accordingly issue summon upon the accused person.

Complainant to file requisite at once.

To **11-03-2024** for SR and appearance.

JM 6th Court, Asansol
JO Code WB01526