

Pre: Mrs Misha Mrinaya, JM, 6th Court, Asansol

C 1667 of 2023

Order dated 25.9.2024

Today the record is fixed for SR/ appearance.

Complainant files hazirah.

Accused person namely Sukumar Adhikary, appears today through vokatatnama and voluntarily surrenders before this Court.

Accused person is taken into custody.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons filed a petition and prays for bail. Perused the bail petition. Hd. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons. Considering the voluntary surrender and nature and gravity of offense, the accused persons may find bail by furnishing a bond of Rs.500/- with one registered surety id to J.C.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

Judicial Magistrate,
6th Court, Asansol

Judicial Magistrate,
6th Court, Asansol

Later

Bail bond of Rs.500/- in respect of accused Sukumar Adhikary furnished by registered surety _____ found fit and accepted.

Accused person be released at once.

To 20.01.2025 for appearance and plea.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

J.M. 6th Court, Asansol

J.M. 6th Court, Asansol

C- 1125/2021

Present: Prantik Ranjan Bose, JM 7th Court, Asansol

Order dated 04.05.2022

Record is put up by petition.

Accused Banani Sarkar surrendered before the court. He is taken into custody.

Later :

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons filed a petition along with fresh vakalatnama and prays for bail. Perused the bail petition. Hd. Ld. Advocate for the accused persons. Ld. Advocate for the accused person under takes that the accused person shall remain present on each and every date fixed by the court henceforth. Accordingly, the accused person may find bail by furnishing a bond of Rs.500/- with one registered surety id to J.C.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

Judicial Magistrate,
7th Court, Asansol

Judicial Magistrate,
7th Court, Asansol

Later

Bail bond of Rs.500/- in respect of accused Banani sarkar furnished by registered surety _____ is found fit and **accepted**.

To date for appearance and plea.

Recall W/A if any.

Dict. & Corr. by me:

J.M. 7th Court, Asansol

J.M. 7th Court, Asansol

