

C 1667 of 2023
Present: Ms Misha Mrinaya, JM, 6th Court, Asansol

Order Dated :
18.11.2025

Both present by filing Haziras.

Ld Advocate for the complainant submits that he did no receive any notice from DLSA or information regarding mediation.

The Court, having heard the parties and having determined that there is possibilities of settlement of issues by mediation, orders that the parties shall attempt mediation as provided by the Court at no cost to the parties.

The above parties and Advocates, if any will report to the Ld. Mediator on **25.11.2025 at 10:00 am**. If it is not possible to mediate this case on the date fixed, the mediation centre/Ld. Mediator/concerned authority will arrange a future date for mediation convenient to the parties if necessary.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached, the terms shall be recorded by the Ld. Mediator and signed by the parties/their counsel and returned to this Court for further appropriate orders.

If no settlement is reached, neither the parties, Advocates, nor the Ld. Mediator shall disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the time of mediation.

Having regard to the nature of the case, the fees of the Ld. Mediator be fixed at a consolidated amount of Rs.2,000/- in terms of Rule 26A (2) of the Existing Mediation Rules, as amended, on settlement of the case through mediation.

To **12.02.2026** for awaiting order/record from DLSA, Paschim Bardhaman.

JM 6th Court, Asansol.