

C 1667 of 2023
Present:- Mrs Misha Mrinaya, J.M 6th Court, Asansol

Order dated:-
12.02.2026

The record is today fixed for report from DLSA.

Both the parties are present by filing hajira.

It appears from the submission of the learned advocate of the accused that the mediation has failed.

None moves for the complainant till 01.30PM.

Fix **01.07.2026** for hearing of petition u/s 143A of NI Act.

J.M, 6th court, Asansol.